

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

<b>Dec 16</b>	<b>Nov 5</b>	<b>School District</b>	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>Amount Requested</b>	<b>Eligible Amount</b>	<b>Prior Funding</b>	<b>EED Recommended Amount</b>	<b>Participating Share</b>	<b>State Share</b>	<b>Aggregate Amount</b>
1	1	Yukon-Koyukuk	Kaitag K-12 School Heating System Replacement	\$1,115,740	\$1,100,852	\$0	\$1,100,852	\$22,017	\$1,078,835	\$1,078,835
2	2	Bering Strait	Diomedea K-12 School Renovation	\$16,214,920	\$16,214,920	\$0	\$16,214,920	\$324,298	\$15,890,622	\$16,969,457
3	3	Kodiak Island	Kodiak Schools Seismic Mitigation Project	\$4,623,062	\$4,623,062	\$0	\$4,623,062	\$1,386,919	\$3,236,143	\$20,205,600
4	4	Craig City	Craig Middle School Classroom Renovation, Recovery of Funds	\$87,987	\$87,987	\$0	\$87,987	\$4,399	\$83,588	\$20,289,188
5	5	Saint Marys	Districtwide Fuel Tank Farm Replacement	\$3,480,528	\$3,480,528	\$0	\$3,480,528	\$174,026	\$3,306,502	\$23,595,690
6	6	Craig City	Craig Elementary School Roof Replacement	\$90,323	\$90,323	\$0	\$90,323	\$4,516	\$85,807	\$23,681,497
7	7	Lower Yukon	Kotlik K-12 Heat Plant Relocation	\$1,688,267	\$1,396,955	\$0	\$1,396,955	\$27,939	\$1,369,016	\$25,050,513
8	8	Southwest Region	HVAC Upgrades, Aleknagik, Clarks Point and Ekwok K-12 Schools	\$466,471	\$392,027	\$0	\$392,027	\$7,841	\$384,186	\$25,434,699
9		Wrangell City	Evergreen Elementary School Playground Safety Upgrades	\$1,126,571	\$1,100,997	\$0	\$1,100,997	\$330,299	\$770,698	\$26,205,397
10	9	Lower Kuskokwim	Floor Failure Repairs, Generator Building - Kasigluk-Akula K-12 School	\$947,532	\$947,532	\$0	\$947,532	\$18,951	\$928,581	\$27,133,978
11	10	Galena	Galena Regional Learning Center Dining Facility Upgrade	\$3,714,314	\$3,714,314	\$0	\$3,714,314	\$185,716	\$3,528,598	\$30,662,576
12		Ketchikan	Houghtaling Elementary Outdoor Physical Education Shelter Replacement	\$394,443	\$394,443	\$0	\$394,443	\$118,333	\$276,110	\$30,938,686
13	11	Aleutians East	False Pass K-12 School Siding Replacement, Recovery of Funds	\$131,488	\$131,488	\$0	\$131,488	\$39,446	\$92,042	\$31,030,728
14	12	Lower Kuskokwim	Prime Power Generators - Platinum K-12 School	\$185,386	\$185,386	\$0	\$185,386	\$3,708	\$181,678	\$31,212,406
15	13	Yukon-Koyukuk	Allakaket K-12 School Water System Improvements	\$188,500	\$165,300	\$0	\$165,300	\$3,306	\$161,994	\$31,374,400
16	24	Saint Marys	Garage and Warm Storage Renovation	\$929,061	\$929,061	\$0	\$929,061	\$46,453	\$882,608	\$32,257,008
17	14	Galena	Galena Regional Learning Center Gym Building Upgrade	\$7,251,059	\$7,251,059	\$0	\$7,251,059	\$362,553	\$6,888,506	\$39,145,514
18	15	Aleutians East	Cold Bay K-12 Heating System Upgrade	\$108,270	\$108,270	\$0	\$108,270	\$32,481	\$75,789	\$39,221,303
19	16	Craig City	Craig Middle School Exterior Envelope Upgrades, Recovery of Funds	\$28,282	\$28,282	\$0	\$28,282	\$1,414	\$26,868	\$39,248,171
20	17	Ketchikan	Valley Park Elementary Siding Replacement	\$667,377	\$667,377	\$0	\$667,377	\$200,213	\$467,164	\$39,715,335
21	18	Yukon-Koyukuk	Huslia High School Exterior Upgrade	\$951,719	\$942,536	\$0	\$942,536	\$18,851	\$923,685	\$40,639,020

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

<b>Dec 16</b>	<b>Nov 5</b>	<b>School District</b>	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>Amount Requested</b>	<b>Eligible Amount</b>	<b>Prior Funding</b>	<b>EED Recommended Amount</b>	<b>Participating Share</b>	<b>State Share</b>	<b>Aggregate Amount</b>
22	19	Sitka City Borough	Pacific High School Renovation	\$2,837,276	\$2,671,558	\$0	\$2,671,558	\$935,045	\$1,736,513	\$42,375,533
23	20	Aleutians East	Sand Point K-12 School Window Replacement, Recovery of Funds	\$97,068	\$97,068	\$0	\$97,068	\$29,120	\$67,948	\$42,443,481
24	21	Lower Kuskokwim	Mikelnguut Elitnaurviat Elementary Deferred Maintenance Phase 2, Bethel	\$12,469,272	\$12,469,272	\$0	\$12,469,272	\$249,385	\$12,219,887	\$54,663,368
25	22	Kuspuk	Jack Egnaty Sr. K-12 School Roof Replacement, Sleetmute	\$955,357	\$827,225	\$0	\$827,225	\$16,544	\$810,681	\$55,474,049
26	23	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 School Fire Suppression System Replacement	\$1,278,955	\$1,278,955	\$0	\$1,278,955	\$25,579	\$1,253,376	\$56,727,425
27	25	Fairbanks	North Pole Middle School Mechanical Systems Upgrades	\$7,602,397	\$6,293,960	\$0	\$6,293,960	\$1,888,188	\$4,405,772	\$61,133,197
28	26	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Window Replacements, 4 Schools	\$1,795,741	\$1,681,196	\$0	\$1,681,196	\$588,419	\$1,092,777	\$62,225,974
29	27	Skagway City	Skagway K-12 School Dry Sprinkler Replacement	\$274,780	\$274,780	\$0	\$274,780	\$96,173	\$178,607	\$62,404,581
30	28	Hoonah City	Hoonah High School Key Card Access System and Door Replacement	\$635,802	\$635,802	\$0	\$635,802	\$190,741	\$445,061	\$62,849,642
31	29	Chatham	Gustavus K-12 School Major Maintenance	\$4,492,274	\$4,492,274	\$2,061,484	\$2,430,790	\$48,616	\$2,382,174	\$65,231,816
32	30	Mat-Su Borough	Wasilla Middle School, Wasilla High School, Palmer Middle School Roof Replacements	\$15,100,321	\$13,717,086	\$0	\$13,717,086	\$4,115,126	\$9,601,960	\$74,833,776
33	31	Hoonah City	Hoonah Schools Major Maintenance	\$7,769,630	\$7,769,630	\$0	\$7,769,630	\$2,330,889	\$5,438,741	\$80,272,517
34	34	Lower Kuskokwim	Fuel Tank Remediation - Newtok	\$339,238	\$339,238	\$0	\$339,238	\$6,785	\$332,453	\$80,604,970
35	32	Lower Yukon	Scammon Bay K-12 School Generator & Fuel Tank Relocation	\$274,005	\$187,815	\$0	\$187,815	\$3,756	\$184,059	\$80,789,029
36	33	Lower Yukon	Pitka's Point K-8 School Renovation	\$7,436,304	\$6,453,151	\$0	\$6,453,151	\$129,063	\$6,324,088	\$87,113,117
37	35	Lower Kuskokwim	Back-Up Generators - Chefnak K-12 School	\$5,405,853	\$5,405,853	\$0	\$5,405,853	\$108,117	\$5,297,736	\$92,410,853
38	36	Lower Kuskokwim	Fuel Tank Remediation - Bethel	\$166,119	\$166,119	\$0	\$166,119	\$3,322	\$162,797	\$92,573,650
39	37	Mat-Su Borough	Roof Replacements & Repairs, 4 Schools	\$9,855,792	\$8,875,636	\$0	\$8,875,636	\$2,662,691	\$6,212,945	\$98,786,595
40	38	Mat-Su Borough	Administration Building Generator and Related Electrical Replacement	\$680,844	\$633,920	\$0	\$633,920	\$190,176	\$443,744	\$99,230,339
41	39	Nenana City	Nenana K-12 School ADA / Erosion Control	\$2,328,029	\$1,924,313	\$0	\$1,924,313	\$96,216	\$1,828,097	\$101,058,436
42	40	Copper River	Slana K-12 School Upgrade	\$1,108,949	\$1,108,949	\$0	\$1,108,949	\$22,179	\$1,086,770	\$102,145,206
43	41	Lower Yukon	Hooper Bay K-12 School Electrical Upgrades	\$42,610	\$42,610	\$0	\$42,610	\$852	\$41,758	\$102,186,964

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

<b>Dec 16</b>	<b>Nov 5</b>	<b>School District</b>	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>Amount Requested</b>	<b>Eligible Amount</b>	<b>Prior Funding</b>	<b>EED Recommended Amount</b>	<b>Participating Share</b>	<b>State Share</b>	<b>Aggregate Amount</b>
44	42	Lower Kuskokwim	Tununak K-12 School Major Maintenance	\$13,891,691	\$4,278,431	\$0	\$4,278,431	\$85,569	\$4,192,862	\$106,379,826
45	43	Yukon-Koyukuk	Kaltag K-12 School Siding Completion	\$202,989	\$508,014	\$322,140	\$185,874	\$3,717	\$182,157	\$106,561,983
46	44	Copper River	Glennallen High School Upgrade	\$3,210,830	\$3,210,830	\$0	\$3,210,830	\$64,217	\$3,146,613	\$109,708,596
47	45	Southeast Island	Generator Replacement, 3 Schools	\$137,938	\$137,938	\$0	\$137,938	\$2,759	\$135,179	\$109,843,775
48	46	Yukon Flats	Fort Yukon Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement	\$9,356,328	\$9,356,328	\$0	\$9,356,328	\$187,127	\$9,169,201	\$119,012,976
49	47	Copper River	Chistochina Elementary School Upgrade	\$625,575	\$625,575	\$0	\$625,574	\$12,511	\$613,063	\$119,626,039
50	48	Copper River	Kenny Lake High School Upgrade	\$361,129	\$361,129	\$0	\$361,129	\$7,223	\$353,906	\$119,979,945
51	49	Chatham	Klukwan K-12 School Major Maintenance	\$4,019,854	\$4,019,854	\$0	\$4,019,854	\$80,397	\$3,939,457	\$123,919,402
52	50	Lower Kuskokwim	Fuel Tank Remediation - Nunapitchuk	\$799,301	\$799,301	\$0	\$799,301	\$15,986	\$783,315	\$124,702,717
53	51	Pelican City	Pelican Schools Major Maintenance	\$2,703,769	\$2,703,769	\$0	\$2,703,769	\$811,131	\$1,892,638	\$126,595,355
54	52	Klawock City	Klawock K-12 Fuel Tank Decommissioning	\$179,709	\$179,709	\$0	\$179,708	\$17,971	\$161,737	\$126,757,092
55	53	Annette Island	Metlakatla Elementary School Renovation	\$5,313,608	\$5,313,608	\$0	\$5,313,608	\$106,272	\$5,207,336	\$131,964,428
56	54	Juneau City Borough	Marie Drake Renovation	\$16,769,090	\$16,769,090	\$6,336,522	\$10,432,568	\$3,651,399	\$6,781,169	\$138,745,597
57	55	Mat-Su Borough	Butte, Cottonwood Creek, Pioneer Peak & Snowshoe Elementary Wash Fountain Replacements	\$138,829	\$138,829	\$0	\$138,829	\$41,649	\$97,180	\$138,842,777
58	56	Southeast Island	Roof Replacement, 2 Schools	\$1,933,364	\$1,869,974	\$0	\$1,869,974	\$37,399	\$1,832,575	\$140,675,352
59	57	Yupit	Districtwide Site Deficiencies Upgrade	\$2,558,673	\$2,558,673	\$0	\$2,558,673	\$51,173	\$2,507,500	\$143,182,852
60	58	Copper River	Copper Center Elementary School Upgrade	\$555,145	\$555,145	\$0	\$555,145	\$11,103	\$544,042	\$143,726,894
61	59	Delta/Greely	Delta High School and Fort Greely School New Entrance Doors and Security	\$373,430	\$373,430	\$0	\$373,430	\$7,469	\$365,961	\$144,092,855
62	60	Annette Island	Metlakatla Elementary School Underground Fuel Tank Replacement	\$211,752	\$190,113	\$0	\$190,113	\$3,802	\$186,311	\$144,279,166
63	61	Aleutians East	Akutan K-12 School Siding Replacement	\$93,331	\$93,331	\$0	\$93,331	\$27,999	\$65,332	\$144,344,498
64	62	Juneau City Borough	Mendenhall River Community School Renovation	\$4,081,200	\$4,081,200	\$0	\$4,081,200	\$1,428,420	\$2,652,780	\$146,997,278
65	63	Alaska Gateway	Tanacross K-8 School Building Renovation	\$4,128,063	\$3,841,560	\$0	\$3,841,560	\$76,831	\$3,764,729	\$150,762,007
66	64	Bering Strait	Shaktoolik K-12 School Renovation	\$11,885,454	\$11,309,245	\$0	\$11,309,245	\$226,185	\$11,083,060	\$161,845,067

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

<b>Dec 16</b>	<b>Nov 5</b>	<b>School District</b>	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>Amount Requested</b>	<b>Eligible Amount</b>	<b>Prior Funding</b>	<b>EED Recommended Amount</b>	<b>Participating Share</b>	<b>State Share</b>	<b>Aggregate Amount</b>
67	65	Anchorage	Districtwide Roof Replacement & Structural Upgrades, 4 Schools	\$5,678,000	\$5,678,000	\$0	\$5,678,000	\$1,703,400	\$3,974,600	\$165,819,667
68	66	Anchorage	Districtwide Fire Alarm Upgrades, 5 Schools	\$1,645,000	\$1,645,000	\$0	\$1,645,000	\$493,500	\$1,151,500	\$166,971,167
69	70	Mat-Su Borough	Districtwide Fire Alarm Upgrades	\$2,410,038	\$2,259,411	\$0	\$2,259,411	\$677,823	\$1,581,588	\$168,552,755
70	67	Yukon Flats	Venetie Generator Building Renovation	\$886,313	\$886,313	\$0	\$886,313	\$17,726	\$868,587	\$169,421,342
71	68	Kake City	Kake Elementary School Ventilation System Upgrade	\$695,837	\$695,837	\$394,029	\$301,808	\$30,181	\$271,627	\$169,692,969
72	69	Kuspuk	Districtwide Heating System Upgrades	\$11,457,480	\$9,246,510	\$0	\$9,246,510	\$184,930	\$9,061,580	\$178,754,549
73	71	Petersburg City	Digital HVAC Controls	\$465,256	\$491,591	\$0	\$491,591	\$147,477	\$344,114	\$179,098,663
74	72	Lower Kuskokwim	Bulk Fuel Tank Upgrade - Eek	\$1,809,301	\$1,809,301	\$0	\$1,809,301	\$36,186	\$1,773,115	\$180,871,778
75	73	Delta/Greely	Delta High School Lead Dust Removal	\$488,000	\$488,000	\$0	\$488,000	\$9,760	\$478,240	\$181,350,018
76	74	Yakutat City	Yakutat Schools Mechanical System Upgrades	\$3,978,047	\$3,978,047	\$0	\$3,978,047	\$1,193,414	\$2,784,633	\$184,134,651
77	75	Fairbanks	Districtwide Locker Replacement	\$1,389,686	\$1,106,412	\$0	\$1,106,412	\$331,924	\$774,488	\$184,909,139
78	76	Delta/Greely	Districtwide Clock and Intercom Systems Upgrade, Security Alarm and Cameras	\$497,906	\$497,906	\$0	\$497,906	\$9,958	\$487,948	\$185,397,087
79	77	Petersburg City	Districtwide Lighting Upgrades	\$336,165	\$336,165	\$0	\$336,165	\$100,849	\$235,316	\$185,632,403
80	78	Southeast Island	Port Alexander K-12 School Domestic Water System Pipe Replacement	\$130,581	\$130,581	\$0	\$130,581	\$2,612	\$127,969	\$185,760,372
81	79	Petersburg City	Petersburg Elementary School Lunchroom Renovation	\$1,209,885	\$1,577,187	\$0	\$1,577,187	\$473,156	\$1,104,031	\$186,864,403
82	80	Aleutians East	Sand Point K-12 School Pool Major Maintenance, Recovery of Funds	\$103,936	\$103,936	\$0	\$103,936	\$31,181	\$72,755	\$186,937,158
83	81	Chatham	Tenakee Springs K-12 School Renovation	\$1,058,253	\$1,058,253	\$0	\$1,058,253	\$21,165	\$1,037,088	\$187,974,246
84	82	Anchorage	Districtwide Sprinkler Upgrades, 3 Schools	\$2,710,000	\$3,143,606	\$0	\$3,143,606	\$943,082	\$2,200,524	\$190,174,770
85	83	Alaska Gateway	Northway K-12 School Building Renovation	\$1,159,134	\$1,076,665	\$0	\$1,076,665	\$21,533	\$1,055,132	\$191,229,902
86	84	Fairbanks	Districtwide Septic System Replacement	\$764,252	\$648,873	\$0	\$648,873	\$194,662	\$454,211	\$191,684,113
87	85	Mat-Su Borough	Big Lake Elementary, Renovate Old Classroom Wing	\$1,785,516	\$1,690,486	\$0	\$1,690,486	\$507,146	\$1,183,340	\$192,867,453
88	86	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Security Systems	\$1,625,000	\$1,562,286	\$0	\$1,562,286	\$546,800	\$1,015,486	\$193,882,939
89	87	Anchorage	Districtwide Intercom/PA Upgrades, 5 Schools	\$1,555,000	\$1,457,868	\$0	\$1,457,868	\$437,360	\$1,020,508	\$194,903,447

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

<b>Dec 16</b>	<b>Nov 5</b>	<b>School District</b>	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>Amount Requested</b>	<b>Eligible Amount</b>	<b>Prior Funding</b>	<b>EED Recommended Amount</b>	<b>Participating Share</b>	<b>State Share</b>	<b>Aggregate Amount</b>
90	88	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Locker Replacements	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$350,000	\$650,000	\$195,553,447
91	89	Fairbanks	Districtwide Technology Upgrades	\$8,916,275	\$7,440,783	\$0	\$7,440,783	\$2,232,235	\$5,208,548	\$200,761,995
92	90	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Roof Replacements: Seward High School Auditorium, Kalifornsky Beach Elementary And Warehouse	\$3,712,387	\$3,005,422	\$0	\$3,005,422	\$1,051,898	\$1,953,524	\$202,715,519
93	91	Ketchikan	Districtwide Major Maintenance	\$929,733	\$929,733	\$0	\$929,733	\$278,920	\$650,813	\$203,366,332
94	92	Wrangell City	Wrangell High School, Stikine Middle School Fire Alarm Upgrade	\$363,670	\$281,805	\$0	\$281,805	\$84,541	\$197,264	\$203,563,596
95	93	Fairbanks	North Pole High School Vocational Wing Renovation	\$4,114,690	\$3,532,012	\$0	\$3,532,012	\$1,059,604	\$2,472,408	\$206,036,004
96	94	Fairbanks	Lathrop High School Major Maintenance	\$3,074,587	\$2,615,477	\$0	\$2,615,477	\$784,643	\$1,830,834	\$207,866,838
97	95	Southeast Island	Port Protection K-12 Gym Relocation / Foundation	\$141,878	\$141,878	\$0	\$141,878	\$2,838	\$139,040	\$208,005,878
98	96	Denali Borough	Tri-Valley School, Gymnasium and Locker Rooms Roof Replacement	\$254,122	\$254,122	\$0	\$254,122	\$76,237	\$177,885	\$208,183,763
99	97	Anchorage	Emergency Communication Systems, 5 Middle Schools	\$820,000	\$820,000	\$0	\$820,000	\$246,000	\$574,000	\$208,757,763
100	98	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 School Underground Storage Tank Replacement	\$273,671	\$256,202	\$0	\$256,202	\$5,124	\$251,078	\$209,008,841
101	99	Fairbanks	Weller Elementary School Lighting Upgrade	\$2,150,119	\$1,756,887	\$0	\$1,756,887	\$527,066	\$1,229,821	\$210,238,662
102	100	Lower Kuskokwim	Generator Replacement, Oscarville	\$1,101,527	\$175,609	\$0	\$175,609	\$3,512	\$172,097	\$210,410,759
103	101	Juneau City Borough	District Maintenance Facility Renovation	\$3,480,860	\$3,480,860	\$185,587	\$3,295,273	\$1,153,346	\$2,141,927	\$212,552,686
104	102	Petersburg City	Petersburg Elementary School Siding Replacement	\$882,589	\$882,589	\$0	\$882,589	\$264,777	\$617,812	\$213,170,498
105	103	Fairbanks	Woodriver Elementary Gymnasium Upgrade	\$1,455,270	\$1,241,962	\$0	\$1,241,962	\$372,589	\$869,373	\$214,039,871
106	104	Anchorage	Districtwide Security System Upgrades, 18 Schools	\$2,735,000	\$2,342,223	\$0	\$2,342,223	\$702,667	\$1,639,556	\$215,679,427
107	105	Alaska Gateway	Eagle K-12 School Building Renovation	\$5,667,661	\$5,227,433	\$0	\$5,227,433	\$104,549	\$5,122,884	\$220,802,311
108	106	Yukon Flats	Cruikshank School Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement, Beaver	\$1,711,181	\$1,711,181	\$0	\$1,711,181	\$34,224	\$1,676,957	\$222,479,268
109	107	Anchorage	Districtwide Electrical Projects, 4 Locations	\$3,005,000	\$3,005,000	\$0	\$3,005,000	\$901,500	\$2,103,500	\$224,582,768
110	108	Delta/Greely	Delta High School, Delta Cyber School Bldg. & Construction Trades Building Generator Back-Up	\$124,477	\$124,477	\$0	\$124,477	\$2,490	\$121,987	\$224,704,755

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

Dec 16	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
111	109	Mat-Su Borough	Snowshoe Elementary, Finger Lake Elementary, Cottonwood Elementary, Colony Middle School Flooring Replacements	\$1,383,561	\$1,383,561	\$0	\$1,383,561	\$415,068	\$968,493	\$225,673,248
112	110	Lower Kuskokwim	Fire Alarm Repair/Replacement - Nunapitchuck & Platinum	\$430,763	\$430,763	\$0	\$430,763	\$8,615	\$422,148	\$226,095,396
113	111	Southeast Island	Gym Lighting Upgrade, 2 Schools	\$349,384	\$349,384	\$0	\$349,384	\$6,988	\$342,396	\$226,437,792
114	112	Lower Kuskokwim	Fire Alarm Repair/Replacement - Quinhagak, Nightmute, Napaskiak	\$837,272	\$837,272	\$0	\$837,272	\$16,745	\$820,527	\$227,258,319
115	113	Aleutians East	Sand Point K-12 School Gym Floor Replacement	\$413,395	\$413,395	\$0	\$413,395	\$124,018	\$289,377	\$227,547,696
116	114	Fairbanks	North Pole High School Lighting Upgrade	\$4,811,883	\$3,854,165	\$0	\$3,854,165	\$1,156,249	\$2,697,916	\$230,245,612
117	115	Yukon Flats	Stevens Village Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement	\$1,020,310	\$1,020,310	\$0	\$1,020,310	\$20,406	\$999,904	\$231,245,516
118	116	Iditarod Area	McGrath K-12 School Roof Repair, Phase 2	\$233,400	\$513,886	\$32,600	\$481,286	\$9,626	\$471,660	\$231,717,176
119	117	Fairbanks	Administrative Center Replace / Upgrade Air Conditioning Units	\$2,431,066	\$1,947,207	\$0	\$1,947,207	\$584,162	\$1,363,045	\$233,080,221
120	118	Fairbanks	Lathrop High School Kitchen Upgrade	\$3,522,826	\$2,904,290	\$0	\$2,904,290	\$871,287	\$2,033,003	\$235,113,224
121	119	Mat-Su Borough	Renovate HVAC Systems, 5 Schools	\$24,556,571	\$22,619,426	\$0	\$22,619,426	\$6,785,828	\$15,833,598	\$250,946,822
122	120	Denali Borough	Cantwell School Sprinkler Installation, Fire Alarm Upgrade, New Well	\$646,154	\$758,494	\$0	\$758,494	\$227,548	\$530,946	\$251,477,768
123	121	Fairbanks	Districtwide Safety & Security Systems Upgrades	\$5,731,766	\$4,929,541	\$0	\$4,929,541	\$1,478,862	\$3,450,679	\$254,928,447
124	122	Lake & Peninsula	Newhalen Kitchen Renovation	\$121,504	\$121,504	\$0	\$121,504	\$12,150	\$109,354	\$255,037,801
125	123	Anchorage	Districtwide Mechanical Upgrades, 8 Schools	\$10,725,000	\$10,725,000	\$0	\$10,725,000	\$3,217,500	\$7,507,500	\$262,545,301
126	124	Denali Borough	Anderson School Septic Leach Field Replacement	\$601,548	\$654,332	\$0	\$654,332	\$196,300	\$458,032	\$263,003,333
127		Fairbanks	Salcha Elementary School Playground Upgrades	\$549,306	\$436,279	\$0	\$436,279	\$130,884	\$305,395	\$263,308,728
128	125	Iditarod Area	Districtwide Lighting Upgrades	\$200,700	\$462,599	\$0	\$462,599	\$9,252	\$453,347	\$263,762,075
129	126	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 Kitchen Upgrade	\$1,771,215	\$1,771,215	\$0	\$1,771,215	\$35,424	\$1,735,791	\$265,497,866
130	127	Fairbanks	Badger Road Elementary School Repair/Refinish Building Exterior	\$1,241,191	\$945,531	\$0	\$945,531	\$283,659	\$661,872	\$266,159,738
131	128	Delta/Greely	Delta Elementary School Mechanical Room Access	\$124,477	\$124,477	\$0	\$124,477	\$2,490	\$121,987	\$266,281,725

State of Alaska  
 Department of Education and Early Development  
 Capital Improvement Projects (FY2010)  
 Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Reconsideration List

Dec 16	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
132	129	Mat-Su Borough	Snowshoe, Pioneer Peak, Big Lake Elementary Schools, ADA Parking And Access Improvements	\$196,519	\$196,519	\$0	\$196,519	\$58,956	\$137,563	\$266,419,288
133	130	Anchorage	Districtwide Building Renewal Projects, 7 Schools	\$1,620,000	\$1,620,000	\$0	\$1,620,000	\$486,000	\$1,134,000	\$267,553,288
134	131	Juneau City Borough	Dzantik'i Heeni Middle School Renovation	\$2,367,096	\$2,367,096	\$0	\$2,367,096	\$828,484	\$1,538,612	\$269,091,900
135	132	Iditarod Area	Innoko River K-12 Boiler Replacement, Shageluk	\$61,600	\$132,604	\$0	\$132,604	\$2,652	\$129,952	\$269,221,852
136	133	Iditarod Area	Blackwell K-12 School Shower & Bathroom Repair Phase 2, Anvik	\$77,200	\$156,175	\$0	\$156,175	\$3,123	\$153,052	\$269,374,904
137	134	Iditarod Area	Top of the Kuskokwim K-12 School Generator Project, Nikolai	\$68,860	\$151,053	\$0	\$151,053	\$3,021	\$148,032	\$269,522,936
138	135	Iditarod Area	Innoko River K-12 School Fire Suppression / Tank Upgrade, Shageluk	\$53,700	\$106,583	\$0	\$106,583	\$2,132	\$104,451	\$269,627,387
<b>TOTALS:</b>				<b>\$366,770,517</b>	<b>\$338,300,734</b>	<b>\$9,332,362</b>	<b>\$328,968,373</b>	<b>\$59,340,984</b>	<b>\$269,627,387</b>	